The Audit Fees:  

The estimated budget (Minimum Audit Fees) to be paid to the successful 
Bidder on completion of Audit of JJM, is as follows:  

1.1  Mission Directorate: Rs. 20000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only  

1.2  Each PHE Division (Civil/Mechanical):  Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand only) .   

This amount is Inclusive of all taxes.  

4.  Instructions to Bidders: 

4.1  Definitions  

i .  "Applicable Laws" means all laws, promulgated or brought into force 
and effect by the Government of J&K or the Government of India 
including rules and regulations made there under, and judgments,